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All parents are enrolled as members of the PTA. The Executive Committee of PTA is constituted 

through an election as per the Government guidelines. The PTA Executive committee meets from 

time to time, once a quarter to extend a helping hand to the school to achieve its aims and objectives. 

Suggestions and observations of the members are considered seriously and implemented wherever 
feasible. The Parent Teacher Association has been enthusiastically lending its support to various 
school activities. It regularly helps in the organization of the following programmes/events: 
Co-curricular activities like Judo, Skating and Aerobics Art, painting, cartoon making competition for 
junior school students on Children's Day. Honoring students who have excelled in academics, sports 
and other activities 
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LADY FLORENCE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
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VILL. BEGUMPUR KHATOLA, P.O. KHANDSA 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 

NAME 

MANJU JHAMB 

RACHNA ARORA 

POONAM NAGI 

SHEELAM 

NAMITA SHARMA 

LAXMI 

RITU GOSHIT 

SAVITA 

RAGHUBIR 

KHUSHBOO 

BALA RANI 

KIRAN 

List of PTA Members 

POONAM CHAUHAN 

PARENTS TEACHER ASSOCIATION(PTA) 

MANA�ER 

DESIGNATION 

PRESIDENT 

VICE PRESIDENT& PRINCIPAL 

SECRETARY & VICE PRINCIPAL 

JOINT SECRETARY & PARENT 
REPRESENTATIVE 

PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS I 

PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASSII 

PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS III 

PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS IV 

PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS V 

PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS VI 

PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS VII 

PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS VIlI 

PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS IX 

LAC FLORENCE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
(AFFILIATED TO C.B.S.E.) 

VILL. BEGUMPUR KHATOLA, P.O. KHANDSA 
DISTT. GURUGRAM (HARYANA) 

ROLE 

TEACHER 
REPRESENTATIVE 

PRESIDING 
OFFICER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

CONTACT NO. 

9582120641 

Listt. Gurgaon (Hr.) 

7840076378 

9582880209 

9899148716 

9821997817 

9467594280 

9541947576 

875741S666 

981181918S 

9718049793 

9999089946 

9873754565 

9899861085 

Lady Florence Public School 
(Affiliated to C.B.S.E.) 

Vill. Begampur Khatola, P0. Khandsa 
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NITU DEVI 

JAYATI BANERJEE 

GEETA CHOPRA 

TANIYA 

KOMAL TYAGI 

PREETITANEJA 

VANDANA KUMAR 

RASHMI WALIA 

POONAM GAUR 

NEELAM KHURANA 

SHOBHNA 

MEENA KUMARI 

SUSHMA DUDEJA 

NEHA 

SAVITA 

MANISHA 

NAZIMA 

M¤NAGER 

PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS X 

PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS XI 

PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS XII 

TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS I 

TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS II 

TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS II 

TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS IV 

TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS V 

TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS VI 

TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS VII 

TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS VIII 

TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS IX 

TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS X 

TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS XI 

TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE 
CLASS XII 

COORDINATOR 

COORDINATOR 

LAC 'FLORENCE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
(AFFILIATED TO C.B.S.E.) 

VILL. BEGUMPUR KHATOLA, P.O. KHANDSA 
DISTT. GURUGRAM (HARYANA) 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

Pncipál 

8383959085 

9123019488 

9899119078 

8130205078 

8750160197 

9999382035 

7982746314 

8360077442 

9871742136 

9312727604 

9205119715 

7503167119 

9899184620 

8860970556 

9999281806 

9667336736 

9999996867 

Lady Florence Public School 
(Affiliated to C.B.S.E.) 

Vill. Begampur Khatola, P.O. Khandsa 
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