LADY FLORENCE PUBLIC SCHOOL

VILL. BEGUMPUR KHATOLA, P.O. KHANDSA GURUGRAM HARYANA List of PTA Members

All parents are enrolled as members of the PTA. The Executive Committee of PTA is constituted through an election as per the Government guidelines. The PTA Executive committee meets from time to time, once a quarter to extend a helping hand to the school to achieve its aims and objectives. Suggestions and observations of the members are considered seriously and implemented wherever feasible. The Parent Teacher Association has been enthusiastically lending its support to various school activities. It regularly helps in the organization of the following programmes/events:

Co-curricular activities like Judo, Skating and Aerobics Art, painting, cartoon making competition for junior school students on Children's Day. Honoring students who have excelled in academics, sports and other activities

PARENTS TEACHER ASSOCIATION(PTA)						
S. NO.	NAME	· DESIGNATION	ROLE	CONTACT NO.		
1.	МАПЈИ ЈНАМВ	PRESIDENT	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE	9582120641		
2.	RACHNA ARORA	VICE PRESIDENT & PRINCIPAL	PRESIDING OFFICER	7840076378		
3.	POONAM NAGI	SECRETARY & VICE PRINCIPAL	MEMBER	9582880209		
4.	SHEELAM	JOINT SECRETARY & PARENT REPRESENTATIVE	MEMBER	9899148716		
5.	NAMITA SHARMA	PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE CLASS I	MEMBER	9821997817		
6.	LAXMI	PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE CLASS II	MEMBER	9467594280		
7.	RITU GOSHIT	PARENTS REPRESENT ATIVE CLASS III	MEMBER	9541947576		
8.	SAVITA	PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE CLASS IV	MEMBER	8757418666		
9.	RAGHUBIR	PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE CLASS V	MEMBER	9811819188		
10.	KHUSHBOO	PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE CLASS VI	MEMBER	9718049793		
11.	BALA RANI	PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE CLASS VII	MEMBER	9999089946		
12.	KIRAN	PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE CLASS VIII	MEMBER	9873754565		
13.	POONAM CHAUHAN	PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE CLASS IX	MEMBER	9899861085		

MANAGER

LAC FLORENCE PUBLIC SCHOOL

(AFFILIATED TO C.B.S.E.)

VILL. BEGUMPUR KHATOLA, P.O. KHANDSA

DISTT. GURUGRAM (HARYANA)

Principal
Lady Florence Public School
(Affiliated to C.B.S.E.)
Vill. Begampur Khatola, P.O. Khandsa
Listt, Gurgaon (Hr.)

14.	NITU DEVI	PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE CLASS X	MEMBER	8383959085
15.	JAYATI BANERJEE	PARENTS REPRESENTATIVE CLASS XI	MEMBER	9123019488
16.	GEETA CHOPRA	PARENTS REPRESENT ATIVE CLASS XII	MEMBER	9899119078
17.	TANIYA	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE CLASS I	MEMBER	8130205078
18.	KOMAL TYAGI	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE CLASS II	MEMBER	8750160197
19.	PREETI TANEJA	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE CLASS III	MEMBER	9999382035
20.	VANDANA KUMAR	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE CLASS IV	MEMBER	7982746314
21.	RASHMI WALIA	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE CLASS V	MEMBER	8360077442
22.	POONAM GAUR	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE CLASS VI	MEMBER	9871742136
23.	NEELAM KHURANA	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE CLASS VII	MEMBER	9312727604
24.	SHOBHNA	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE CLASS VIII	MEMBER	9205119715
25.	MEENA KUMARI	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE CLASS IX	MEMBER	7503167119
26.	SUSHMA DUDEJA	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE CLASS X	MEMBER	9899184620
27.	NEHA	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE CLASS XI	MEMBER	8860970556
28.	SAVITA	TEACHER REPRESENTATIVE , CLASS XII	MEMBER	9999281806
29.	MANISHA	COORDINATOR	MEMBER	9667336736
30.	NAZIMA	COORDINATOR	MEMBER	999996867

MANAGER
LAC 'FLORENCE PUBLIC SCHOOL
(AFFILIATED TO C.B.S.E.)
VILL. BEGUMPUR KHATOLA, P.O. KHANDSA
DISTT. GURUGRAM (HARYANA)

Principal
Lady Florence Public School
(Affiliated to C.B.S.E.)
Vill. Begampur Khatola, P.O. Khandsa
Listt. Gurgaon (Hr.)